CROOK COUNTY, OREGON



INVITATION TO SUBMIT PROPOSALS

Substance Use Disorders Treatment and Recovery Services for Specialty Court D Clients Sheriff's Office – Community Corrections Division

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Crook County, through its County Court, is seeking a qualified contractor for the array of services associated with Substance Use Disorders Treatment and Recovery Services for Specialty Court D Clients. **Sealed proposals will be received until 4:00 p.m. Friday, April 9, 2021**. Each proposal must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, marked "Proposed Crook County Substance Use Disorders Treatment and Recovery Services for Specialty Court D Clients," and delivered on or before the deadline to Crook County Community Corrections, 301 NE 3rd St., Prineville, OR 97754, Attn: Lieutenant Brett Lind. **The proposal opening will take place at 4:05 p.m. on April 9, 2021, at** Crook County Community Corrections, 301 NE 3rd St., Prineville, OR 97754. Final award will be announced during County Court at approximately 10:00 a.m. on **Wednesday, May 19, 2021**.

Complete bidding documents and any addenda are available for download from the County's website at <u>http://co.crook.or.us/rfps</u> or from Lieutenant Brett Lind, Community Corrections, 301 NE 3rd Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754; telephone: (541) 447-3315; email: <u>Brett.Lind@crookcountysheriff.org</u>, and is designated as the person to whom all inquiries are to be directed regarding the RFP or requests of a faxed or hard copy of the RFP.

Crook County reserves the right to accept the bid and award the contract to the most responsive, responsible bidder which is in the best interests of the County, to postpone the acceptance of bids received and the award of the contract for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days, or to reject any and all bids received and further advertise for bids.